


To provide a vivid perspective on the profound and enduring  
impact of the World War II experience on American society.

Our Vision:



Welcome
Dear Museum Supporters, 

The 2019 season marks the 25th anniversary of the Wright Museum and with that we 
celebrate 2018’s record setting accomplishments highlighted for you in this Annual Report.  

Last year almost 19,000 visitors from numerous states and countries attended our exhibits  
and participated in our expanding educational programs. To help make this happen over 
eighty volunteers contributed their time as docents and mechanics for the museum.  

Since the Museum was founded by David Wright and his family in 1994, more than 
400,000 visitors have enjoyed their experience at the Wright Museum of World War II. 
Throughout the years, the great generosity of our supporters, as well as the vision and 
dedication of our staff and volunteers has enabled the Wright to meet its goal of  
contributing to the education of future generations by offering timely programs,  
innovative exhibits and special events. 

As the Wright Museum transcends into its 25th year, we invite you to see how it has evolved 
to “provide a vivid perspective on the profound and enduring impact of the World War II 
experience on American society.” 

We thank all of you who have been a part of the success of this ongoing journey.

Anne Blodget, Board President		  Michael Culver, Executive Director		
and the Board of Directors  

Michael  CulverAnne Blodget
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Board of Directors

Anne M. Blodget 
President & Chairwoman 

Michael Cooper 
Vice President 

Andrew Mako
Treasurer

Donna Seigel
Secretary

Cdr. Joseph Carilli, USCG (ret)

Mary E. Collins

Randy Cook

John Frank

Jay Kenty

Sarah Rivera

Manny Rogers

Carole L. Wright

The Wright Museum is thankful for the 
tenure of the following directors and 
their generous contributions and service:

Kathy McLeod 

Denis Hambucken

Paul O’Brien

We give special thanks to Kathy McLeod 
for over 12 years of serving tirelessly as 
our Board Secretary and bringing her 
talents to many initiatives. We are also 
appreciative of her ongoing commitment 
as a Wright Friend.

Front cover: National Archives photograph. Women’s Airforce  
Service Pilots at Lockbourne Army Air Force Base in Ohio.



Attendance

26 20 +school groups tour groups

• Berwick Academy
• Bow High School
• Brewster Academy
• Cardigan Mountain School 
• Carpenter School 
• CCM Homeschool Group
• Chichester School 
• Dover High School
• Exalt Home School Group
• Gilmanton School
• Hollis-Brookline High School
• Hollis-Brookline Middle School
• Hudson Memorial School 
• Keene High School

• Kingswood Regional High School
• Kingswood Regional Middle School
• Marshwood Middle School 
• Merrimack High School
• Military Officer Group
• Nashua Christian School
• Newfound Regional High School
• New Hampshire Veterans Home
• Prospect Mountain High School
• Prospect Mountain Special Education Group
• Rochester Learning Academy
• Somersworth Middle School
• Trinity Christian School

We had visits from 26 school groups and more than 20 tour groups, including:

Total Visitors
18,914

We came upon this on a wet rainy day. Being from England we are used to rain and 
also to Museums. What a surprise then to find this world class treasure of a museum 
in the small town of Wolfeboro. A beautifully presented summary of all aspects of life 
through the war years and a thoughtful well organized analysis of the war and its 
terrible cost. So much information almost too much to take in. Also a fine collection of 
beautifully restored vehicles in working order and it’s a venue for regular community 
events. Everyone should visit here; it was a real privilege. Thank you. 2

Visitor 
Reviews:

“



Great small museum. It has  
not only military items but  
also depicts life on the 
homefront. There is a small 
room dedicated to each  
year from 1939 to 1945.  
Well worth a visit.

Spent a couple of hours here. Particularly memorable was the 
Time Tunnel, and the film Women of Courage (shown on a small 
tv set on the upper level) about the experiences of the Women 
Airforce Service Pilots (WASPs) of WWII, not formally recognized 
for their service and quietly disbanded after 2 years. Fascinating 
story. The entire museum has an exuberance and love for its 
subject and our country in every aspect of the exhibits. 

What a great gem of a museum! The Wright Museum 
shows various facets of life in our country as World War II 
raged on overseas. There is something here for all ages. 
From the cool tanks for the kids to the household scenes 
for the teenagers and the history through the decades for 
everyone else. There is always something new to see so 
visiting again and again is not boring.

”
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Annual Giving

Contributions are a vital source of support  
for both programs and Museum operations.
The Wright Museum has both ongoing and annual fundraising programs. 

Annual Fund, Giving, Sponsors, and Events

Restricted Gifts Brick and Bench Gifts

Grants

Grants
•   Muriel Graham
•   The Madeline G. von Weber Trust
•   NH Humanities Council
•   The Parker Nelson Foundation
•   Saul O. Sidore Memorial Foundation
•   Town of Wolfeboro’s Cate Memorial Fund

In Kind Donors
In kind donations and event  
sponsors provide critical support. 
They are an indication of the  
strength of our relationships  
within the community.

Brick and Bench Donors
68 bricks and 1 bench purchased by supporters in 2018 
raised $8,218 for the Wright. Each brick and bench is a 
memorial permanently installed as part of the Wright.

$330,403

$64,150 	

$18,036 $8,218	
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1993-1994: Building the Museum1930-1990: Site History 1993-1994: Building the Museum

• ���In 1930, the Diamond Match Company 
opened at 77 Center Street.

• �Diamond sold lumber, building  
materials, paints, and hardware.

• �In 1990, after several mergers,  
Diamond International closed  
its doors. 

• �David Wright purchased the  
old Diamond International site.

• �David then demolished the  
majority of the lumber yard.  

• �Only building #4  was retained  
to house the vehicles, but a snow  
storm destroyed the building.

• �Two new, freestanding buildings were constructed:
   Building 1: A new building to house the vehicles 
   �Building 2: The main building refurbished for the 

Home Front Gallery and offices

David Wright

Celebrating 25 Years



Stay Tuned...
Project 25

As the Wright Museum 
approaches it’s 25th  

Anniversary, the board, 
staff and volunteers 

have been strategically 
reviewing the facilities to 

enhance the experience for 
our visitors. 

As the plans become 
solidified, you will hear 

more. We look forward to 
sharing more news about 

Project 25!

5

July 1994: David Wright opens the Wright Museum of WWII



Volunteers
Chris Adams
Brian Allen
Nancy Auletta
Jerry Bach
Allan A. Bailey
Joseph Benini
Patricia Brothers
Craig Brown
John Cafasso
Cynthia Cafasso
Martin Chabot
David Court
William Cronin
Jack Dunham
Gannon Eldridge
Evelyn Frank
Paula D. Garvey
Nancy Gurick
George R. Gurick
Donald F. Hargy
Carl F. Helander
Brian Hennessy
Susan MacMichael John
Sheldon Jones
Christin Kaiser
Monique Kroon
Peter M. Lester
David Lindsay
Connor Maher
Nancy Mako
Gabe Marcoux
Linda Matchett

Michael Mawson
Virginia McGinley
Steve Messineo
Michael Murphy
Brendan Murphy
Erik Nelson
Bob H. Norton
Rick O’Connor
Tristan Patten
Raymond C. Peavey
Richard L. Peckham
Warren Pond
Andrew Poole
Roch Pouliot
John Reilly
Dax Rivera
Steve Rivera
William Robbins
Dana Robertson
Daniel Schroeder
Jack Shuler
Robert P. Sprafkin
Dolores Stephens
Mallory Stephens
John Still
Robert L. Theve
Colby Tremblay
Marc Vallee
Robert Viscio
David Warren
Cecil Williams
Gordon J. Wright

Museum Staff

Michael Culver 
Executive Director

Justin Gamache
Curator

Donna Hamill 
Business Manager

Dan Lutts 
Newsletter Co-Editor and  
Curatorial Researcher

Constance Mitchell
Gift Store Clerk

Raymond Randall 
Weekend Guest  
Services Manager

Gail Schulz 
Guest Services and  
Assistant Volunteer  
Coordinator

Linda Shenton-Matchett
Newsletter Co-Editor 
(volunteer position)

«� �Curator Justin Gamache and 
business manager, Donna 
Hamill,  interacting with 
students from Kingswood 
Regional  Middle School.
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Revenue
Grants and contributions	 $371,220
Admission income	 121,216
Gift Shop		  35,603
Memberships		  38,000
Other income		  7,350

Total Revenue 	 $573,389
	

Expenses
Program Services	   $390,091
Special events, net	   3,653
Management and general	  166,282
Fundraising		   122,457
Investment results, net	  126,971

Total Expenses	  $809,454

Income

grants and contributions

admission

gift shop 

memberships

other

FINANCIAL STATEMENT 2018

The Wright Mechanics participated in several regional community events including the Mechanized Warfare 
Museum WWII weekend in Deerfield, NH and the “Tank Pull” benefit event in Portsmouth, NH.
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In the operation of the museum, due to a vigorous exhibition schedule, it is common for the timing of expenditures and funding not to align in a calendar year.



MEMBERSHIP

713 434members memberships

Patron
Alfred and Cindy Benton
Ronald Goodgame and Donna Canney
Douglas Magee, Jr. and Diane Magee
Manny Rogers, Jr.
Jack and Christine Telefus

Sponsor
Brian and Charlene Allen
Bill and Nancy Gaver
Russell and Andrea Gullotti
Don and Karen Irving
Steve and Joy Mession
Emery and Barbara Olcott

Benefactor
Marshall and Patricia Armstrong
Jesse and Kathlyn Box
Thomas and Nancy Buckingham
Cdr. Joseph Carilli, USCG (Ret)  
   and Carol Carilli
Mary and Walter Collins
Chris Corkum
John and Dawn Dever
Freeman and Joan Goodrich
Norman and Joan Harper
John A. Henry, III
Andrew and Nancy Mako
Jim McDowell

Robert Meyer
Matthew and Janeen Nelson
Patty Nordenschild
David Pais
Francis and Beverly Phillips
Steve and Sarah Rivera
Timothy and Sally White

Contributing
AMVETS Post 1
Arthur Batchelder
Nancy Beacom
Thomas Bell
Mike Benenate and Kathleen Leland
Shaun and Ellen Berry
Harry and Harriet Bicksler
William Bierlin, Jr.
Tom and Claudia Bissett
Marilyn Bodwell
Leonard and Mary Bonfanti
John Bottomley
Richard and Marilyn Boyatzi
Maurice Burnham
Ms. D. Ann Caspar
Mr. and Mrs. Clark Chandler
Don and Beverly Clements
Richard and Marsha Courtemanche
Robert and Linda Crootof
Carl and Judith Crosley
W. Thomas Curtis

William and Joan Doherty
Allen and Donna Felisberto
Robert and Sarah Fish
Geoffrey and Sandra Fitts
William and Betsy Frago
Bill and Kathy Gillett
Joyce Goerke
Raymond and Joan Green
Ray and Kay Hamlin
Frank and Sandra Hankus
Frank and Ann Hardenbergh
W. Alan and Susan Harding
Richard Harris
L. Harvey Hewit
Chuck Hiles
Larry Hill
George and Judy House
Sheldon and Priscilla Jones
Peter and Alice Kent
Frank and Ellen Klimm
George and Joan LeClair
Gerard and Maria Levesque
Steve and Janice Livingston
Thomas and Maureen Loan
Bill and Marianne Marcussen
Frank and Jessie Marden
Glenn Masella
Richard Masse  
   and Andrea Dudley
Harold and Ilene Massingham
Raymond and Sylvia McClary

T H A N K  Y O U  M E M B E R S !
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Deborah Montague 
Dennis Murphy
Richard and Eileen Neal
Madge Nickerson
Bob Norton and Ruth Sexton
Alice Noyes
Richard and Doreen Parent
Richard and Diana Peckham
Eric and Deborah Perry
Gary and Glenda Philbin
Leon Pierce, Jr. and Helene Pierce
Leonard and Kathryn Putonen
Kenneth and Maria Rea
John and Jean Roccio
David and Judy Rosenthal
Joseph and Donna Santoro
Henry Sredl and Rowena Schlegel
Chris and Nikki Stohldrier
Robert and Susan Thoresen
Randolph Turpin
Philip and Joyce Varbaro
Harold Weintraub  
   and Mary Thomsen
Bob and Inger Woerheide
Merle Wright
Fred and Pat Yardley

Family/Household
Ron and Karen Adams
Erik and Lisa Anderson
Gregory and Janis Anthes
Andrew and Nancy Armstrong
Susan Armstrong and Michael Sklader
Ed and Nancy Auletta
Norman and Claudette Ayotte
Ernest and Barbara Bainton
David and Anne Baker
James and Elizabeth Bastis
Dan and Nancy Bergeron
Martin and Jo Berman
Alan and Mary Bernier
Daniel and Anna Bickford

Dick and Wendy Bilden
John Bohling
Michael and Maureen Breen
Joseph and Janice Brejwo
Thomas and Shelley Brennan
Mike and Lisa Brien
Thomas and Linda Browne
Bob and Polly Cain
Mildred Calvert
Jean Capello
Sandy Carlisle and Carol McKeon
Barton and Lucinda Carlson
Gregory and Linda Casey
Robert and Ann Champagne
LTC. Daniel Charlton, (Ret)  
   and Pat Charlton
Jason and Teresa Cleary
David and Jean Clemm
Judi Coleman
Malcolm and Jane Cook
Robert and Carla Copeland
Robert and Susan Cullison
Drusilla D’Auteuil
John and Joyce Daforno
Rich and Pat Dalton
Eric and Heather Davis
Tom and Linda Davis
Neil and Erika Daykin
Paul and Edith Desmarais
David and Jacqueline Dietle
Edward Dimmock
William and Shirley Dodge
Tom Dole
Greg and Kristina Dollarhide
Richard and Katharine Eaton
Nathaniel and Katelyn Edmunds
Brewster and Nancy Ely
Donald and Beverly Esson
David and Janice Fairchild
Walter and Susan Fawcett
Tom and Julie Fergus
Jonathan and Kim Fielding
William and Margaret Finegan
Bob and Claudia Finlay

Arthur Fitts, III and Prudence Fitts
Robert Franco
Felicity Freund
Chester and Jane-Ann Fuller
Norm and Diane Gamache
Raymond Gamble
Aaron and Liese Gauthier
Andrew Geoghegan and Gloria Pinza
Charles and Patricia Gerhan
J. Robert and Sally Gilbert
John and Marsha Gillis
Robert and Marjorie Goldberg
David and Phyllis Gould
Michael and Jane Griffin
Donald and Dale Grout
John and Judith Halbach
Jane Hall
Ted and Margaret Hamelin
Donald and Karin Hargy
Don and Karen Harrison
Jeffrey and Paula Hathaway
John and Maureen Heckman
Carl and Nancy Helander
Michael and Patricia Mac Hewitt
Charles and Louise Horsken
Burt and Marie Ising
John Jenkins
Kurt and Christin Kaiser
Jack and Dotti Kay
Wallace and Jane Keniston
Nelson and Judith Kennedy
Jay and Janet Kenty
R. Natt and Denise King
Mark Koester and Lynne Rainen
Richard and Helen Kozowyk
Marcus and Yvonne Lackey
Charles and Cindy Landreth
Bob Lapham
Raye and Kathleen LaPlante
Donald and Vivian Leavitt
Carl and Sandra Lendl
Kurt and Mary Lenzen
Gordon and Jeanie Lewis
Kerry and Debi Lynch

Steve MacAusland
Kevin and Deborah Madden
Geoffrey and Barbara Magnuson
William and Eleanor Manning
William and Stefanie Marsh
Linda and Wesley Matchett
Michael and Guyla Mawson
Larry and Docie McCormick
Edward and Elaine McNiff
John and Carol Mellen
Pieter and Betty Jane Meulenbroek
John and Peggy Mongiello
William Mullarkey, Jr.  
   and Patricia Nugent-Mullarkey
Jack and Joyce Munsey
Bob and Lyn Ness
Stephen and Jennifer Newbold
Jim Nicholson
Roy and Thessalia Nielsen
Rick and Molly Notkin
Kirk and Keeley Novotny
Robert and Marsha Nussbaum
Bill and Barbara O’Brien
Tom and Mary O’Brien
Thomas and Nancy O’Dowd
Paul and Judy Parisi
Richard and Pauline Parshley
Douglas and Laurie Peabody
George and Allmuth Perzel
Kenneth and Martha Peters
Doug and Ginger Phillips
Harmon and Nancy Poole
Robert and Alix Pratt
Alfred and Darlene Purcell
Frederick and Susan Raban
Jim and Sheri Radzelovage
David and Margaret Ramsey
Keith and Deborah Renaldi
Eunice Rheaume
George Rich
Edward and Susan Richter
Eric Rogers
Kevin Rogers
Mark Rogers

Malcolm and Sheryll Ross
Robert and Sandy Ross
John and Judith Russell
Michael Russo and Catherine Cressy
Kevin and Debby Sanzenbacher
Ralph Sautter
Jeffrey and Linda Schweikert
George and Maureen Sherback
Jack and Nardos Shuler
Robert and Elizabeth Smart
David Smith and Reynell Ayers
Gene and Donna Solod
Mel and Rachel Spierer
Matthew Spinale, Jr.  
   and Corrine Spinale
Robert Sprafkin  
   and Martha Copithorne
Paul and Sue St. Hilaire
Nelson and Lynne Steiner
Bob and Dorie Sterndale
Dick and Alna Stevens
James and Christine Stevens
Mary Tarbox
Normand and Connie Theberge
Vaios and Lauren Theodorakos
Robert and Joan Theve
Jim and Nancy Thomas
Judith Tilli
Curtis Tinker, Jr.
Kirk and Patricia Titus
Charles and Ilona Train
David and Janet Vaughn
Paul and Victoria Vivian
Peter and Jeri von Stein
Peter and June Warren
Wayne Wenzel
Mark and Pat Weston
Timothy and Anne Whiting
Larry and Linda Wilberton
Michael and Susan Wildfeuer
Lewis and Linda Williams
Susie Coit Williams
George and Nancy Wilmot
Janet Wimpey 9
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Steven and Kathleen Xuereb
Frieda Yueh and Peter Bixby

Individual
Elizabeth Adams
James C. Arnold, Jr.
Dorothy Bean
Anne Blodget
Valerie Blomstedt
Terry Bobseine
Nola Boomer
Evelyn Brewster
Patricia Brothers
Sherry Bryant
Michael Buonopane
Susan Butts
Alfred Cann
Evan Carignan
Martin Chabot
Hazel Chamberlain
Randy Cook
Michael Cooper
David Court
Robert Court
Joseph Czachowski
Alan Daniels
Donald Deacon
Susan Dean-Olson
Manson Donaghey
Roger Duclos
John Dufrat
David Eaton
Kathy Eaton
Ronald Egalka
James Esson
Richard Esson
Judy Evjy
Francis Federhen
James Feindel
Paula Garvey
Willliam Gehring
Thomas Gilmore
Thomas Greig

Joseph Gruce
Charlotte Hix
Marilyn Hoffman
Joan Jackson
Ralph Joslin, Jr.
Dawn Kinson
Charles Knibbs
Barbara Krueger
David Lanteigne
Judy Lawless
Nancy Leavitt
Peter Lester
Marjorie Lewis
Keith Lion
Carole Lovin
James McManmon
Charles Miner Jr.
Mary Ann Murray
Jane Newcomb
Paul O’Brien
Raymond O’Brien
David Owen
Wayne Paskerian
Carol Pearson
G. William Porter
Paul Poulin
Phyllis Pownall
Carolyn Purcell
Shirley Richardson
William Robbins
Marie Savini
Lewis Sayers
David Schimke
Ann Scott
Donna Seigel
Dwight Smith
E. James Smith
Patricia Smith
Frank Stem
Toby Stinson
Barbara Sutherland
Michael Sweeney
Peter Swenson
Roger ter Kuile

Betty Turgeon
Gary Uthenwoldt
Dave Vachon
Jesse Walker
David Williams
Barbara Wilson
Shirley Wilson
Barbara Wood
Brandon Wood
Robert Wood
William Wood
John Zanchi

Student
Ian Agudelo
Noah Kreats
Nicholas Ragone

Institutional/Club
American Legion-  
   Harriman Hale Post #18
New Hampshire Boat Museum

Library
Belmont Public Library
Concord Public Library
Effingham Public Library
Gilford Public Library
Gilmanton Year Round Library
Griffin Free Public Library
Hampton Falls Free Library
Lincoln Public Library
Maxfield Public Library
Meredith Public Library
Minot-Sleeper Library
Moultonborough Public Library
New Durham Public Library
Ossipee Public Library
Rochester Public Library
Tuftonboro Free Library
Wolfeboro Public Library

Legacy
Norman Ahn, Jr. and Elizabeth Ahn
Roy and Sandra Ballentine
James and Shirley Curvey
John and Evelyn Frank
James and Aline Friedrichs
Muriel Graham
Dana and Karol Hamel
Keith McKinley
Donald and Katharine McLeod
Samuel and Gail Murdough
Gary Skoloff
Mallory and Dolores Stephens
George and Sharon Vanderheiden
Carole Wright

In addition to being featured in TripAdvisor’s  
10 Best Museums in New England,  
here are highlights of 2018:

• �Almost 20% of our 2018 visitors were students.
 
• �The Ron Goodgame and Donna Canney Education  

Series attracted more than 1,700 attendees.

• ���The Victory Garden master gardener Christin Kaiser  
delivered about 250 pounds of produce to the local  
food pantry. 

• �The Museum was honored to host an award ceremony  
for Roger G. Campbell of Tuftonboro. Mr. Campbell  
served in the OSS in Burma from 1942-45. He was with  
OSS Detachment 101 (Kachin Rangers) and their job  
was to “remove the Japanese and clean the Burma  
Road to allow supplies into China.” Senator Shaheen 
presented the award. Mr. Campbell is 97 years old  
and thoroughly enjoyed his day of tribute.



T H A N K  Y O U  S U P P O RT E R S !

Victory Circle / $10,000+

Ballentine Family Charitable Fund
E. Stanley and Alice M. Wright Foundation
Andrew and Nancy Mako 
Montrone Family 
Mallory and Dolores Stephens
The Warner Foundation

Founders Society / $5,000 - $9,999

John and Evelyn Frank
William Glavin, Jr. and Lynda Glavin  
Ronald Goodgame and Donna Canney
Dana and Karol Hamel 
Donald and Katharine McLeod
Donna and Fred Seigel
Two International Marketing
Carole Wright

Freedom Society / $2,500 - $4,999

Alfred and Cindy Benton 
Bob Dennis
William and Cecily Glavin 
Manuel Rogers, Jr.
Service Credit Union
George and Sharon Vanderheiden

Five Star Society / $1,000 - $2,499

Anonymous
Anne Blodget and Philip Holberton 
Walter Brown
Beverly Bruce
Weston and Barbara Burnett
Conneston Construction, Inc.
Michael and Andrea Cooper 
James and Shirley Curvey 
James and Aline Friedrichs 
Douglas Magee, Jr. and Diane Magee
Linda and Wesley Matchett
Matrix Business Concepts, LLC

Mechanized Warfare Museum
John and Carol Mellen
Mueller Hoisel Wanger Charitable Foundation, Inc.
Samuel and Gail Murdough 
Pratt and Whitney
Chris and Nikki Stohldrier
Jack and Christine Telefus
David and Rae Lynn Warren
Wolfeboro Inn 
Robert Wood

Memorial Brigade / $500 - $999

Brian and Charlene Allen
Shaun and Ellen Berry
Blacks Paper Store and Gift Shop
Jesse and Kathlyn Box
Burnham Foundation
Coca-Cola Bottling Company  
   of Northern New England 
Mary and Walter Collins
Randy and Anita Cook
Michael and Sanda Currid
Charles Fenton
Bill and Nancy Gaver
Greenbaum Family Foundation
Russell and Andrea Gullotti
Norman and Joan Harper
Don and Karen Irving
Jay and Janet Kenty
Pam McKinley
Meredith Village Savings Bank
Steve and Joy Messineo
NFP Insurance
M. Theodore Nordahl
Emery and Barbara Olcott
Thomas and Olga Perry
Harmon and Nancy Poole
Raymond and Joanne Richard
Robert and Shari Sanford
Matthew Spinale, Jr. and Corrine Spinale
Sunday Paving and Sealing, Inc.
Timothy and Sally White
Wolfeboro Trolley Co.

Civil Defense Society / $250 - $499

Norman Ahn, Jr. and Elizabeth Ahn 
Anonymous
Marshall and Patricia Armstrong 
James Arnold Jr
Norman and Claudette Ayotte 
Thomas and Suzy Beach 
Thomas and Nancy Buckingham
Maurice Burnham
Burnt Timber Brewing LLC
Calico Graphics
Cdr. Joseph Carilli, USCG (Ret) and Carol Carilli
LTC. Daniel Charlton (Ret) and Pat Charlton
Chris Corkum
Carl and Judith Crosley
Paul and Edith Desmarais
John and Dawn Dever
William and Shirley Dodge
Doran Independent Insurance, LLC
Jack and Shirley Dunham
Allen and Donna Felisberto
Robert and Sarah Fish
Arthur and Prudence Fitts
Terry Ann Flaherty
Chester and Jane-Ann Fuller
Joyce Goerke
Raymond and Joan Green
Ray and Kay Hamlin
Richard Harris
John A. Henry III
Wallace and Jane Keniston
Frederick and Diane Kollmorgen
David and Lucinda Lee
Marc and Beverly Levey
Elizabeth Madison
Andrea Dudley and Richard Masse
Jim McDowell
Robert Meyer
John and Peggy Mongiello
Richard and Eileen Neal
Matthew and Janeen Nelson
Bob Norton and Ruth Sexton
Alice Noyes

David Pais
Francis and Beverly Phillips
Kenneth and Maria Rea
Steve and Sarah Rivera
Gregory and Beth Roark
Maureen Thoma
Charles and Ilona Train
Betty Turgeon
David Wright

Home Front Brigade / $100-$249

Ron and Karen Adams 
American Legion Auxiliary
American Legion- Harriman Hale Post #18
Colin and Melody Anderson
Rosemary Atchison
Jonathan Auger
Richard and Suzanne Ayers
James Bastis
Charles and Jane Batchelder
Elaine Beal
Thomas Bell
Belmont Public Library
Mike Benenate and Kathleen Leland
Robert and Luana Benton
Harry and Harriet Bicksler
William Bierlin, Jr.
Tom and Claudia Bissett
Marilyn Bodwell
Leonard and Mary Bonfanti
Nola Boomer
Jeb Bradley
William Braithwaite
Joseph and Janice Brejwo
Rosalind Brezinski
Michael Buonopane
Susan Butts
Carol Cacciamani
John and Cynthia Cafasso
Dorothy P. Cahill
Doreen Campbell
Richard and Ellen Cartun
Gregory and Linda Casey 11



D. Ann Caspar
Albert Cassola
Martin Chabot
Robert and Ann Champagne
Mr. and Mrs. Clark Chandler
Richard Choate
Ann Clarke
Clearlakes Chorale, Inc.
Don and Beverly Clements
Janice Colby
Combined Jewish Philanthropies
Concord Public Library
Robert and Carla Copeland
Richard and Marsha Courtemanche
Robert and Linda Crootof
Etheleen Culver
Michael and Gail Culver
W. Thomas Curtis
John and Joyce Daforno
Irene Daleo
Rich and Pat Dalton
Doris DeFeo
Thomas and Robyn DeFranzo
Vincent Dell’Ova
Edmund and Sarah Dinsmore
Denny Dionne
William and Joan Doherty
Manson Donaghey
Cedric Dustin, Jr.
Cedric H. Dustin
James and Ellen Dwinell
Carole and William Earle
Effingham Public Library
Barry A. Elliott
Donald and Beverly Esson
Forrest Evarts, Jr.
Judy Evjy
S. Warren and Lois Farrell
Martin Feeney, Jr.
Geoffrey and Sandra Fitts
William and Betsy Frago
Sally Frederickson
Felicity Freund
Gafney Library

Norm and Diane Gamache
Bradford and Hume Gile
Gilford Public Library
Gilmanton Year Round Library
Bob and Pat Goguen
Jacob and Susan Graham
Robert Gray, III and Betsy Gray
Vicki Gray
Griffin Free Public Library
Donald and Dale Grout
Timothy and Ronnie Haarmann
Paul Hammond
Hampton Falls Free Library
Frank and Sandra Hankus
Nancy Harbour
Frank and Ann Hardenbergh
W. Alan and Susan Harding
Jeffrey and Paula Hathaway
Bruce Hatton
Robert Hayward
Joseph Heath
Steven Heinrich
Carl and Nancy Helander
L. Harvey Hewit
Edith Hinds
Marilyn Hoffman
Mrs. Elaine R. Hollenbach
George and Judy House
Mary Lou Hughes
The International Museum  
   of World War II
Irwin Automotive Group
Priscilla Jay
Sheldon and Priscilla Jones
Jerald Katz
Wally Keniston
Nelson and Judith Kennedy
Peter and Alice Kent
Charles Knibbs
Frank Kovacs
William Krause
David Ladd
Anne Lairmore
Larry and Linda LaPointe

Harold and Geraldine LaValley
Donald and Vivian Leavitt
George and Joan LeClair
Gordon and Jeanie Lewis
Keith Lion
Steve and Janice Livingston
Thomas and Maureen Loan
Kenneth Lull
Helen Mako
William and Eleanor Manning
Bill and Marianne Marcussen
Daniel Marrone
William and Stefanie Marsh
Glenn Masella
Ray and Mary Lu Mauer
Maxfield Public Library
Thomas McIlvain, Jr. and Claudi McIlvain
Karen K. McRae
Meredith Public Library 
Jeannine Mettinen
Lorraine Meyer
Minot-Sleeper Library 
Deborah Montague 
Moultonborough Public Library 
Dennis Murphy
Russell and Cynthia Neumann 
Joan Newell
NH Jr. Bassmasters
Madge Nickerson
Rick O’Connor
Thomas and Nancy O’Dowd 
James and Carole O’Rourke 
Ossipee Public Library 
Richard and Doreen Parent
Raymond Peavey, Jr. a 
   nd Deborah Peavey
Richard and Diana Peckham
Eric and Deborah Perry
Kenneth and Martha Peters
Augusta Petrone
Gary and Glenda Philbin
Leon Pierce, Jr. and Helene Pierce
Dennis and Nancy Pojani
Warren and Katharine Pond

Scott and Michele Powers
Leonard and Kathryn Putonen
Frederick and Susan Raban
Lynne Rainen
Vincent Rhatigan
Edward and Susan Richter
Dana Robertson
John and Jean Roccio 
Rochester Public Library 
David and Judy Rosenthal 
John and Judith Russell 
Joseph and Donna Santoro 
Frank Sateriale
Nichol Scheld
Henry Sredl and Rowena Schlegel
Paul and Joyce Schmidt
Ann Scott
John and Patricia Sheehan
Lincoln Sinclair
Gary Skoloff
Robert and Elizabeth Smart
Glenn Smith
Robert and  Mary Jo Smith
Gene and Donna Solod
Robert Sprafkin and Martha Copithorne
Henry Sredl and Rowena Schlegel
Robert and Barbara Stave
Nelson and Lynne Steiner
Patricia Steinhart
Rosemary Sullivan
Robert and Joan Theve
Terry Thompson
Robert and Susan Thoresen
John Trainor
Tuftonboro Free Library
Randolph Turpin
 James and Jean Anne Twombly
Veterans Council of Rochester
Peter and Jeri von Stein
Matt and Joanne Walsh
James and Linda Ward
Harold Weintraub and Mary Thomsen
Wayne Wenzel
Larry and Linda Wilberton

Carol Williams
Lewis and Linda Williams
Charles Wills
George and Nancy Wilmot
Wolfeboro Public Library
Barbara Wood
Woodman’s Forge and Fireplace
Merle Wright

Allies / up to $99

Amazon Smile Foundation
Anonymous 
Andrew and Nancy Armstrong
Lee and Becky Arnold 
Ed and Nancy Auletta 
Mark and Barbara Babiak 
Ernest and Barbara Bainton 
David and Anne Baker 
Frederick Barrett
Dorothy Bean
Shelly Bedrossian 
Martin and Jo Berman 
Daniel and Anna Bickford 
Dick and Wendy Bilden 
Michael and Maureen Breen 
Evelyn Brewster
Linda Brion-Meisels 
Patricia Brothers
Thomas and Linda Browne 
Sherry Bryant
Frank Bump, Jr.
Business of Entertainment Inc.  
Richard and Mildred Calvert
Alfred Cann
Jean Capello
Evan Carignan
Sandy Carlisle and Carol McKeon
Barton and Lucinda Carlson
Hazel Chamberlain
Nancy Lee Cheyne
Bernard Ciolfi 
Monica Ciolfi
Jason and Teresa Cleary12



David and Jean Clemm
Margaret Corkum
Anne Corson
David Court
Robert Court
Dianne Couturie
Dan Croteau
Jayne Crowther
Robert and Susan Cullison
Brian Curran
Jim Curran
Joseph Czachowski
Alan and Barbara Daniels
Eric and Heather Davis
Tom and Linda Davis
Frank M. Day
Neil and Erika Daykin
Donald Deacon
Deerfield Sand and Gravel
William and Anne Dempsey
Priscilla Drury
John Dufrat
Mary Dye
Kathy Eaton
Geoff Eckler
Bob Eddy
Nathaniel and Katelyn Edmunds
Ronald and Joan Egalka
Carmine and Diane Egidio
Brewster and Nancy Ely
James Esson
Richard Esson
Carl Estey
Abul Fahdly
Walter and Susan Fawcett
Francis Federhen
James Feindel
Tom Fergus
Jonathan and Kim Fielding
William and Margaret Finegan
Robert Franco
Stanley and Patricia Fredriksen
Raymond Gamble
Paula Garvey
Aaron and Liese Gauthier

Katherine Gehring
Andrew Geoghegan and Gloria Pinza
George S. Rich Family Foundation Inc.
Charles and Patricia Gerhan
J. Robert and Sally Gilbert
Thomas Gilmore
Robert and Marjorie Goldberg
Patrick Golden
David and Phyllis Gould
Roland Goupil and Judith Tilli
John and Brenda Grady
Thomas and Shorey Greig
Michael and Jane Griffin
Joseph Gruce
Ann and George Hackl
John and Judith Halbach
Jane Hall
Donald and Karin Hargy
Don and Karen Harrison
Ms. Phyllis D. Heaney
John and Maureen Heckman
Paul Hennessy
Patricia Herrick
Michael and Patricia Mac Hewitt
Charles and Louise Horsken
The Inn on Main
Jacob Ivester
Joan Jackson
Gerald and Rachel Jones
Susan Jones
Jordan’s Ice Creamery 
Ralph and Virginia Joslin
Jack and Dotti Kay
William Keats
R. Natt and Denise King
Virginia Kirch
Mark Koester and Lynne Rainen
Richard and Helen Kozowyk
Susan Kuhn
Marcus and Yvonne Lackey
Lakes Region Detachment MCL
Edith Lambert
Charles and Cindy Landreth
David and Donna Lanteigne
Bob Lapham

Judy Lawless
Nancy Leavitt
Carl and Sandra Lendl
Priscilla Lenox
Peter Lester
Gerard and Maria Levesque
Marjorie Lewis
Lindt and Sprungli USA, Inc. 
Carole Lovin
Kevin and Deborah Madden
Diane Magee
Geoffrey and Barbara Magnuson
Harold and Ilene Massingham
Linda and Wesley Matchett
John Materazzo
Michael and Guyla Mawson
Francis and Margaret McGrane
James McManmon
Suzanne W. McNeil
Edward and Elaine McNiff
Robert and Janet Meegan
Bruce Merrifield
Pieter and Betty Jane Meulenbroek
Mill Street Meat Market 
Christine Mills
Charles Miner Jr.
Constance Mitchell
Nancy Monteith
Wilma Mork
Jack and Joyce Munsey
Mary Ann Murray
Bob and Lyn Ness 
Stephen and Jennifer Newbold
Jane Newcomb
NH Public Radio
Jim Nicholson
Roy and Thessalia Nielsen
Rick and Molly Notkin
Kirk and Keeley Novotny
Robert and Marsha Nussbaum
Bill and Barbara O’Brien
Raymond O’Brien
Tom and Mary O’Brien
David Owen
John Palmiter

Paul and Judy Parisi
Richard and Pauline Parshley
Wayne and Winni Paskerian
Bob Patenaude
Carol Pearson
George and Allmuth Perzel
Pfizer Foundation
Walter and Phyllis Pheeney
G. William Porter
Patti Powers
Phyllis Pownall
Robert and Alix Pratt
Alfred and Darlene Purcell
Carolyn Purcell
Cecelia Pyles
Susan Raban
Jim and Sheri Radzelovage
David and Margaret Ramsey
Daniel and Carol Ransom
James and Barbara Raschilla
Keith and Deborah Renaldi
Warren E. Reynolds
George Rich
Shirley Richardson
William Robbins
Michael Russo and Catherine Cressy
Kevin and Debby Sanzenbacher
Ralph Sautter
Marie Savini
Lewis and Anne Sayers
David Schimke
Mr. Paul Schwalbe
Denise Scott
John and Leatrice Seidell
George and Maureen Sherback
Jack and Nardos Shuler
Harvey and Gretchen Silverman
Richard Skinker
David Smith and Reynell Ayers
Dwight Smith
Patricia Smith
Mel Spierer
Shirley G. Splaine
Paul and Sue St. Hilaire
Frank Stem

Bob and Dorie Sterndale
James and Christine Stevens
Toby Stinson
Barbara Sutherland
Peter Sutherland
Michael and Lois Sweeney
Peter Swenson
Mary Tarbox
Roger ter Kuile
Normand and Connie Theberge
Vaios and Lauren Theodorakos
Jim and Nancy Thomas
Curtis Tinker, Jr.
Carol Tubman
James and Janice Tully
Karen Turcotte
Gary Uthenwoldt
Dave Vachon
P. David and Paula Vaillancourt
David and Janet Vaughn
Larry Violette
Paul and Victoria Vivian
Robert Waldron
Peter and June Warren
Kenneth and Jeanne Watts
Brian Wensel
Mark and Pat Weston
Bill Wheeler
Timothy and Anne Whiting
Michael and Susan Wildfeuer
David Williams
Susie Coit Williams
Barbara Wilson
John and Lynda Wilson
Helen Wineland
Brandon Wood
Sally Woods
Carolyn Wright
Steven and Kathleen Xuereb
Frieda Yueh and Peter Bixby
John Zanchi



Wright Museum of World War II
PO Box 1212
77 Center Street
Wolfeboro, NH 03894

Mark Your Calendars for the 2019 Season!

(603) 569-1212 •  www.wrightmuseum.org

May 1............................................Season Opens
May 18 to September 2 .........Blue Star Museum Program
June 8............................................Comedy Night
June 15..........................................Member Appreciation Event 
July 4..............................................Fourth of July Parade
July 14...........................................Family Day
July 16...........................................Museums 25th Anniversary
July 23...........................................Wright Museum of WWII  Symposium
August 7.......................................Remembrance Garden Dedication
August 17....................................Car Show
September 21............................Smithsonian Museum Day Live 
October 31.................................Last Day of Season
November 11.............................Museum open for Veterans Day

On Exhibit:
May 1 to  July 7

Righting a Wrong: Japanese Americans and World War II

July 14  to September 8
Esquire Magazine: The World War II Years

September 15 to October 31
The Last Good War: The Faces and Voices of World War II


